RESOLUTION NO. 24-044

Riley-Purgatory-Bluff Creek Watershed District

Board of Managers

Authorize Agreemen	t with David Dro	wn Associat	tes to Perform (Compensation and	Benefits Study
Manager r seconded:	noved the adoption of the following resolution which Manager				
WHEREAS the last Co has been significant cha this was completed; and	inges in the econo				
WHEREAS the Person Drown Associates and		•	•		and David
WHEREAS both David					of the requested
WHEREAS David Dro compared to Gallagher			sser overall cost	at \$7,500 for ten en	nployees
WHEREAS David Dro salary study in future yo		vided an ado	ditional task of "	Ongoing Maintenar	nce" to update
WHEREAS the Person Associates to the full B				oted to recommend	David Drown
NOW THEREFORE B Administrator, with the for the performance of	advice of legal co	ounsel, to ent	ter into an agree	ment with David Dr	own Associates
NOW THEREFORE B District Administrator, Associates for ongoing \$4,000.	with the advice of	legal couns	el, to enter into a	an agreement with D	David Drown
The question was on the follows:	e adoption of the I	Resolution a	nd there were	yeas, nays and _	abstentions as
	Yea	Nay	Abstain	Absent	
CRAFTON					
DUEVEL					
КОСН					
PEDERSON					

ZIEGLER

Upon vote, the president declared the resolution
Dated: July 10, 2024.
* * * * * * * * *
I, Tom Duevel, secretary of the Riley Purgatory Bluff Creek Watershed District, do hereby certify that I have compared the above resolution with the original thereof as the same appears of record and on file with the District and find the same to be a true and correct transcription thereof.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I set my hand this day of, 2024.
Tom Duevel, Secretary